Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Highwave Optical Technologies	10/20/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yenista Optics SA	
Street Address:	4, rue de Broglie	
City:	22300 Lannion	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5808765
Patent Number:	6219473
Patent Number:	5991482
Patent Number:	6263134
Patent Number:	6157764

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (612) 977-8480

Email: IP@Briggs.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald E. Helget

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33155.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald E.Helget

PATENT REEL: 018883 FRAME: 0544

500223564

0 00 580

CH \$200

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign Issued 33155#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018883 FRAME: 0545

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Highwave Optical Technologies, a corporation of France, with its WHEREAS, Highwave Optical Technologies, a corporation of the Progle, 2230 LAWNON.

principal place of business being located at M, the de Broglie, 2230 LAWNON.

FRANCES is the owner of the following U.S. Patents:

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Title MULTIPLEXER-DEMULTIPLEXER
Patent No. 5,808,765	September 15, 1998	FOR OPTICAL WAVELENGTHS
Patent No. 6,219,473	April 17, 2001	OPTICAL FIBER WAVELENGTH MULTIPLEXER-DEMULTIPLEXER
Patent No. 5,991,482	November 23, 1999	OPTIC WAVELENGTH DISPERSING SYSTEM
Patent No. 6,263,134 Patent No. 6,157,764	July 17, 2001 December 5, 2000	OPTIC FIBER WAVELENGTH MULTIPLEXER-DEMULTIPLEXER

WHEREAS, Yenista Optics SA, a corporation in France, with its principal place of business being located at 4, rue de Broglie, 22300 LANNION, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said Highwave Optical Technologies in and to said patents, and the inventions disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, continuations-in-part thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Yenista Optics SA.

Highwave Optical Technologies agrees to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of Yenista Optics SA, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said utility patent in accordance with this Agreement.

Signed at LANNION, this & day of ochober, 2006.

HIGHWAVE OPTICAL TECHNOLOGIES

Sylvain Bos General Manager.

1894808v1

PATENT REEL: 018883 FRAME: 0546

RECORDED: 02/14/2007